

169 Black Hill Road, Plainfield, CT 06374 **W** hayburrinn.org **E** hayburrinn@gmail.com

Non-Profit Organization Section 501(c)(3)
President: Cynthia Haberin
Dedicated To Saving Abused Or Neglected Equine Companions

HAUNTED TRAIL ACTOR / COSPLAYER APPLICATION & LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

Hay Burr Inn Equine Rescue and Sanctuary is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that is dedicated to saving the lives of horses that are victims of starvation, neglect, abuse, bound for slaughter, or whose owners are unable to provide for their needs. It is our goal to rehabilitate and restore the physical and emotional health of the horses and find them a loving home, or continue to give them the special, intensive care they need to live out their days in peace. As this is 100% volunteer and donation-based organization, we rely on the community for us to continue the work we do.

Actor/Actress/Cosplayer Name:

Date of Birth:	
Phone Number:	
Email:	
Select the date(s) you will be ava	lable to perform:
 □ Sunday, October 11th 5p □ Saturday, October 24th 5p □ Friday, October 30th 5p 	5pm – 9pm
	Photo Release
	e use and reproduction by Hay Burr Inn Corp of any and all photographs and rials taken of me for promotional material, educational activities, exhibition benefit of Hay Burr Inn.
*Signature:	Date:

Rules

As an actor/actress/cosplay for our fundraising event, you will be representing the rescue/sanctuary and as such the following rules will be in place:

- Absolutely no touching of the public.
- Be respectful of the property as well to others.
- Be mindful of ages aka do not traumatize the young children for life or result in elderly having health issues.
- Absolutely no open footwear is allowed.
- No smoking/vaping or tobacco use on the property.
- No Alcohol.
- Do not arrive under the influence of any substance.
- Arrive promptly at 5pm. We will debrief to prepare the upcoming evening and give you time to get settled into your area on the trail.

I,, tabide by them.	understand the rules outline above and will be respectful and will	
*Signature:	Date:	
Liability Release		
The unders igned volunteer, in consideration of participating in any related activities at Hay Burr Inn equine rescue and sanctuary: hereby forever releases and discharges Hay Burr Inn, its officers, directors, advisors, agents, volunteers, and/or representatives in any location where horse related activities are conducted. I do hereby hold Hay Burr Inn harmless and waive and release forever all claims of damages, for any and all injuries/losses that I or my child/ward may sustain while participating in Hay Burr Inn equine rescue and sanctuary volunteer program.		
I hereby release Hay Burr Inn from responsibility for accidental physical injury, including death or illness and loss of property while fulfilling my role in the volunteer program.		

*Signature:_____ Date:_____

The undersigned acknowledges that he/she has read the release form in its entirety, that he/she understands the terms of this release, and has signed the release voluntarily and with full knowledge of the effects there of:

I remain fully liable and responsible for any such hospital, doctor, ambulance, dental, and medical fees in the

I understand Hay Burr Inn does NOT provide health, accident, or liability insurance to participants.

event of an injury to me as a result as a participant in any activities involving Hay Burr Inn.